



**This specification describes articles of the material group**

**Paperwise**



kompostierbar

**Material description:**

PaperWise stands for the use of agricultural waste such as sugar cane fibers for the production of paper and cardboard. We use this to develop our PaperWise take-away range. Each of these products is labeled with the PaperWise logo as a seal of quality.

	<p><b>Sandwich bags with PLA window</b>                  Article no.                  15675, 15676, 15677, 15678</p>
	<p><b>Bread bags</b>                  Article no.                  15679, 15680, 15681, 15682, 15683</p>
	<p><b>Sandwich bags with PLA strip window</b>                  Article no.                  15684, 15685, 15686, 15687</p>

This information is based on our current level of know-how and knowledge. Specifications can be adjusted at any time without advance warning



**Production location:** Netherlands

**Characteristics:** The products are suitable for single use of dry and greasy food. Suitable for the short-term packaging and storage of foods

**Bio-degradability:** The products are completely bio-degradable:

**Certificates:**



according to DIN EN 13432,  
certificate no. 7H0092

**Customs duty number:** 4819.4000

Pacovis AG  
Grabenmattenstrasse 19  
CH-5608 Stetten  
Tel. +41 056 485 93 93 / Fax. +41 056 485 93 00  
[www.pacovis.ch](http://www.pacovis.ch)

This information is based on our current level of know-how and knowledge. Specifications can be adjusted at any time without advance warning



## Declaration of conformity

These articles meet the following regulations and are suitable for direct contact with food :

**EU-Regulation 2004/1935/EC** on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food with possible amendments.

**EU-Regulation 10/2011/EC** relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs with possible amendments.

**EU- Regulation 2023/2006/EC** on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food with possible amendments.

## Purpose of use

The PaperWise Sandwich bags/Bread bags products are suitable for dry and fatty food; single use (according migration test 2 days at room temperature).

Following tests were carried out on the basis of EU Regulation 10/2011/EC relating to plastic materials and EU Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste:

## Overall migration limit

Tested under the following conditions (report SQTS 2017L12476):

- 2 days at 40°C in tenax

The overall migration limits have not exceeded the value of 10mg/dm<sup>2</sup>.

## Specific migration

No substances with a specific migration limit are used.

The calculations are based on the assumption that 1 kg of food comes into contact with 6dm<sup>2</sup> of the packaging material.

**Heavy metals:** lead, cadmium, mercury and chromium is below the legal limit. The limit value of 100 mg/kg is not exceeded.

**Adhesive:** do not contain materials or substances of animal origin

This information is based on our current level of know-how and knowledge. Specifications can be adjusted at any time without advance warning